

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Maxwell & Franks Christmas Pudding Wrapped in Gold Foil with Tag 350g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, 4 Centurion Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, UK, BA12 8BT
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, 4 Centurion Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, UK, BA12 8BT
Ingredients	Sultanas 25% (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Sugar, Breadcrumbs (Fortified WHEAT flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin Thiamin), Salt, Yeast) Fortified WHEAT flour ((WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), WHEAT GLUTEN) Somerset Cider (7%)(Preservative (Sodium MetabiSULPHITE)), Vegetable Suet (Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil, WHEAT Flour) Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Vegetable Glycerine (Rapeseed Oil), Glucose Syrup (derived from WHEAT), Mixed Spice, Colour (Caramel E150a), Salt, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Lemon Flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	Remove foil & label. TO MICROWAVE: Cook on full power for 2 minutes (time based on a 800w output. If different refer to manufacturers handbook) TO STEAM OR BOIL: Place in a steamer or boil in a saucepan filled to half depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 45 minutes. Do not boil dry.
Alcoholic Strength	6

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1672	Energy (kcal)	376	Salt	0.31
Fat	7.9	of which saturates	4.1		
Carbohydrate	66.4	of which sugars	46.5		
Fibre	0	Protein	3.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Buiteman Gouda Biscuits - Gold 1958 Gable Box 75g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Buiteman BV, Mon Plaisir 93, 4879 AM, Etten Leur, The Netherlands, 4879
Supplier Name and Address	R H Amar Ltd, RH Amar & Co Ltd, Turnpike Way, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire, United Kingdom, HP12 3TF
Ingredients	WHEAT flour, matured Gouda cheese (29%) (MILK , potato starch, salt, starter culture, rennet, colour: E160b(ii); betacarotene, preservative: E251), vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm), barn EGG , yeast, dried MILK , salt, sugar, emulsifier: E471, modified potato starch, spices, yeast extract, colour: paprika extract, acidity regulator: citric acid, natural flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Celery Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	The Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2307	Energy (kcal)	554	Salt	2.3
Fat	36	of which saturates	16		
Carbohydrate	43	of which sugars	1.2		
Fibre	0	Protein	13		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Mr Filbert's Dry Roasted Peanuts 40g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX
Supplier Name and Address	Filbert's Fine Foods Limited, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset, UK, BA6 8NX
Ingredients	PEANUTS 94%. sea salt, Yeast Extract, Smoked Paprika<1%, Onion Powder, Ground > CELERY seed, Garlic Powder, Rapeseed oil.

Containing Allergens

Celery	Yes	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Uk
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Snacks
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2434	Energy (kcal)	588	Salt	2.1
Fat	47.7	of which saturates	4.5		
Carbohydrate	6	of which sugars	5.9		
Fibre	12.2	Protein	27.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Mrs Bridges Christmas Chutney 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Mackays Ltd, James Chalmers Road, Mackays LTD, Arbroath, Angus, United Kingdom, DD11 3LR
Supplier Name and Address	Mackays Ltd, James Chalmers Road, Mackays LTD, Arbroath, Angus, United Kingdom, DD11 3LR
Ingredients	Brown Sugar, Apples (25%), Apricots (16%) (SULPHITE), Wine Vinegar, Onion, Dates (5%), Raisins (2%), Sultanas (2%), Ginger, Spices, Salt. (Also may contain MUSTARD .) Warning: May contain date stone fragments.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Mustard
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Once opened store in a cool area and use within 6 weeks
Instructions for use	Once opened store in a cool area and use within 6 weeks
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	972	Energy (kcal)	229	Salt	0.8
Fat	0.3	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	55.4	of which sugars	54.7		
Fibre		Protein	1.3		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Reids Spiced Fruit Shortbread 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Reids of Caithness, Unit 17, Henderson Street, Thurso, Caithness, United Kingdom, KW14 7QU
Supplier Name and Address	Reids of Caithness, Unit 17, Henderson Street, Thurso, Caithness, United Kingdom, KW14 7QU
Ingredients	WHEAT flour (with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Butter (MILK , salt), Sugar, Sultanas (6%), Cornflour, Mixed spices (1%) (ground ginger, ground cinnamon).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, keep in an airtight container.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2205	Energy (kcal)	527	Salt	0.6
Fat	27.8	of which saturates	17.3		
Carbohydrate	63.4	of which sugars	24		
Fibre	2	Protein	4.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Mrs Bridges Christmas Preserve 113g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Mackays, Site 4, James Chalmers Road, Arbroath, Angus, Scotland, DD11 3LR
Supplier Name and Address	Mackays Ltd, Site 4, James Chalmers Road, Arbroath, Scotland, DD11 3LR
Ingredients	Sugar, Strawberries (24%), Blackcurrants (9%), Raspberries (9%), Redcurrants (3%), Red Wine (3%), Lemon Juice (from concentrate), Mixed Spice, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Prepared with 45g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 65g per 100g.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Once opened store in a cool area and use within 6 weeks.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1058	Energy (kcal)	249	Salt	0.02
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	61	of which sugars	60		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Maxwell & Franks Square Chocolate Cake with Gold Star and Gold Glitter 200g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT
Ingredients	Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Whole EGG , Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Dark Chocolate Chips (11%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Vanilla flavouring), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Glycerine (Rapeseed Oil), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Dark Chocolate Icing [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Glucose Syrup, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids (Palm Oil), SOYA Lecithin), Salt, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Natural Flavouring], Gold Star Decoration [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Emulsifier: Acacia Gum, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids (Palm Oil), Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Dioxide), Glazing Agent: Shellac], Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Edible Gold Dust (Potassium Aluminium Silicate, Titanium Dioxide, Iron Dioxide).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	Once open consume within 3 days
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1660	Energy (kcal)	397	Salt	0.51
Fat	19	of which saturates	7.5		
Carbohydrate	53	of which sugars	30		
Fibre	0	Protein	5.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No		

Name of Product	The Dormen Salted Pretzels in Hex Jar 25g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Dormen Foods Limited, Unit 10, Dunbeath Court, Swindon, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, SN2 8QE
Supplier Name and Address	Mrs, Unit 10, Dunbeath Court, Swindon, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, SN2 8QE
Ingredients	WHEAT flour, salt, vegetable fat (palm oil), malt flour (BARLEY), emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides), yeast, acidity regulator (sodium hydroxide), antioxidants (tocopherol rich extract, ascorbyl palmitate).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from strong odours and light, once opened consume within 5 days if kept in an airtight container.
Instructions for use	None
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1701	Energy (kcal)	403	Salt	4.09
Fat	7.7	of which saturates	3.3		
Carbohydrate	71	of which sugars	4.8		
Fibre	4.2	Protein	10		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Grandma Wild's 4 Luxury Mince Pies
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Grandma Wilds, The Bakery, Millennium Business park The Bakery, Millennium Business park Station road, Steeton, BD20 6RB
Supplier Name and Address	Grandma Wild's, The Bakery, Millennium Business park The Bakery, Millennium Business park Station road, Steeton, BD20 6RB
Ingredients	Brandy Mincemeat (53%) [Sugar, Apple Puree, Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil), Brandy (2%), Candied Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Glucose Syrup, Apricot Puree (Apricot, Sugar), Maize Starch, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid, Pectin, Ginger Pulp (Ginger, Sugar) Cinnamon Cassia, Allspice, Orange Oil], WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Sugar, Maize Starch, Invert Sugar Syrup.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	Uk
Storage Instructions	Storage Conditions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1586	Energy (kcal)	377	Salt	0.14
Fat	14	of which saturates	5.5		
Carbohydrate	58	of which sugars	31		
Fibre	1.4	Protein	2.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		